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2026 FEE SCHEDULE

The table below outlines the applicable fees per student for the 2026 academic year.

CAMP &

FeE o Lew  Lewy o EXCURSIONs [ NORT T
Year 7 $9,750 $600 $310 $550 $300 $11,510
Year 8 $9,750 $600 $355 $550 - $11,255
Year 9 $10,020 $600 $305 $550 = $11,475
Year 10 $10,020 $600 $215 $550 - $11,385
Year 11 $10,020 $600 $370 $550 - $11,540
Year 12 $10,020 $600 $370 $550 = $11,540
Tuition Fee Families with more than one child enrolled at the school

The tuition fee has been determined after considering

Federal and State Government grants available to the school.

Capital Levy

The compulsory capital levy is $600 per student. The levy
enables the College to undertake continuous amenities,
and facility upgrades as well as servicing of loans of major
capital projects.

Curriculum Levy

The Curriculum Levy covers the cost of compulsory electronic
resources (Education Perfect, Edrolo, Stile, Wellio, Morrisby
etc.) for applicable year levels, classroom resources, VCE
subject levies, student planner, copy/print allocation, College
yearbook and College photos.

Camp and Excursions Levy

The Camp and Excursions Levy cover the cost of compulsory
excursions, incursions, retreats and activities.

Technology Levy

From 2026, a college provided Chromebook is compulsory
for all Year 7 and is subject to a levy of $300 per annum.
The levy covers the use of the Chromebook device, software
licensing, on-site support, unlimited internet access on
campus warranty and infrastructure necessary for the
delivery of quality education using digital technology
across the College.

The Technology Levy does not cover non-warranty
Chromebook repairs. If there is any damage to a Chromebook
that is not covered under warranty, a repair charge will apply.
Sibling Discount
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during the same year are eligible for sibling discounts.
Sibling discounts are applied to the tuition fee only.
Levies and charges are not eligible for sibling discounts.
The following discounts apply:

10%
20%
40%

for the second student
for the third student; and
for the fourth and subsequent student(s).

Early Payment Discount

A discount of $300 per student will be granted when Tuition
Fees are received in full by 28 February. Payments received
after the due date will not be entitled to the discount.

Terms of Payment

College accounts are sent out early December and are due
in full by 28 February of the year of tuition. Alternatively,
families must choose to pay fees by entering a direct
debit arrangement with the College via their bank account
or Mastercard or Visa according to one of the following
payment plans:

e Three equal instalments (15 February,June and October)

e 40 Weekly or 20 Fortnightly instalments from February
to November

¢ 10 Monthly instalments on the 15th of each month from
February to November

Vocational Education and Training (VET)

Costs associated with VET subjects provided by external
providers will be passed on to parents less any rebate
received by the College. VET courses provided by the College
are included in the tuition fee for Aquinas students.




VCE-Vocational Major (VCE-VM)

Students in the VCE-VM program will have a credit of $1,000
applied to their tuition fee.

Instrumental Music Tuition

The following annual charges apply to students enrolled in
the College’s Band and Instrumental Music program:

Individual Lessons $1,600
Group Lessons $1,056
VCE Lessons $2,100
Instrument Hire $270
Ensemble Years’ 8-12 $110

Additional Charges That May Apply

Charges relating to non-compulsory activities including
extra-curricular activities e.g. Kakadu Immersion,
Generations in Jazz Music Camp and Music Camp may be
made throughout the year. Charges will be made based on
participation in these activities and will not be applied to
the school fee account. These activities require payment in
advance. Payment instructions will be provided on relevant
documentation sent by the College. Various student trips are
offered annually. Refer to the Expensive Co-curricular Policy
via PAM.

Building Fund

Donations greater than $2.00 to the Aquinas Building Fund
are tax deductible and help to provide and maintain school
buildings. Parents are invited to support the College Building
Fund through regular donations.

Bursary Fund

Donations greater than $2.00 to the Aquinas Bursary Fund
are tax deductible and assist eligible families with the costs
associated with books and uniform.

Planned Absences

All planned absences, longer than a school term, must be
notified in writing in advance to the relevant Head of Years.
A place holding fee of $500 is required if students take a
leave of absence from their studies at Aquinas College.

Withdrawal of a Student

Parents must provide one full term’s notice in writing
before exiting a student from the College. Where such
notice is not provided, one term’s fees will be charged per
student withdrawn.

No proportion of the current term’s fees will be reimbursed
if a student leaves the College part way through the term.
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Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF)

Holders of concession cards may be eligible for funding

from the Camp, Sports and Excursions Fund. Families who
successfully applied for the CSEF for students attending

the College in 2025 will have their application rolled over

to 2026. Please lodge a new application if you have a new
student entering the College in 2026. Eligibility criteria,
further information and the application form are available at:
https://www.vic.gov.au/camps-sports-and-excursions-fund

Fee Assistance

Families facing genuine financial hardship, where the
standard payment options do not fit their circumstances, are
encouraged to contact the College Finance Department on
03 9259 3001 or email fees@aquinas.vic.edu.au

MACS Related Links/Information

Private Income Policy

Privacy Policy

Enrolment Agreement

Parent/Guardian/Carer Code of Conduct

Privacy Collection Notice - Students and Parents
Expensive Co-curricular Policy
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